South Carolina
02, 2024, 12:10:45 am

June

)

Legislature

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0208 General Bill, By Goldfinch and Fanning
A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COUNTY MAY IMPOSE AN
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE FEE AND AN ADDITIONAL MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSING AND REGISTRATION FEE
FROM RESIDENTS NEW TO THIS STATE UPON A SUCCESSFUL REFERENDUM, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE FUNDS
REALIZED FROM THE ADDITIONAL FEES MUST BE USED ONLY FOR COUNTY INFRASTRUCTURE, PUBLIC
EDUCATION RELATED EXPENSES, AND GREENSPACE CONSERVATION OR PRESERVATION; BY AMENDING
SECTION 56-1-20, RELATING TO DRIVER'S LICENSE REQUIRED, SURRENDER AND DISPOSITION OF OUT-OF-STATE
LICENSES, LOCAL LICENSES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COUNTY MAY ASSESS AN ADDITIONAL FEE PURSUANT
TO A SUCCESSFUL REFERENDUM; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 56-3-210, RELATING TO THE TIME PERIOD FOR
PROCURING REGISTRATION AND LICENSE, TEMPORARY LICENSE PLATES, TRANSFER OF LICENSE PLATES, SO
AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COUNTY MAY ASSESS AN ADDITIONAL FEE PURSUANT TO A SUCCESSFUL REFERENDUM.

11/30/22
11/30/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
02/08/23
02/13/23
02/22/23
02/27/23
03/01/23
03/01/23
04/03/24
03/02/23
04/03/24
04/03/24
04/03/24
04/04/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 107)
Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 107)

Scrivener's error corrected
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 11)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 19)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 19)

Amended
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 7)
Second Reading Failed (Senate Journal-page 7)
Roll call Ayes-7 Nays-34 (Senate Journal-page 7)

Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



