## South Carolina Legislature

June 02, 2024, 12:10:45 am

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

## S 0208 General Bill, By Goldfinch and Fanning

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COUNTY MAY IMPOSE AN ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE FEE AND AN ADDITIONAL MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSING AND REGISTRATION FEE FROM RESIDENTS NEW TO THIS STATE UPON A SUCCESSFUL REFERENDUM, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE FUNDS REALIZED FROM THE ADDITIONAL FEES MUST BE USED ONLY FOR COUNTY INFRASTRUCTURE, PUBLIC EDUCATION RELATED EXPENSES, AND GREENSPACE CONSERVATION OR PRESERVATION; BY AMENDING SECTION 56-1-20, RELATING TO DRIVER'S LICENSE REQUIRED, SURRENDER AND DISPOSITION OF OUT-OF-STATE LICENSES, LOCAL LICENSES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COUNTY MAY ASSESS AN ADDITIONAL FEE PURSUANT TO A SUCCESSFUL REFERENDUM; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 56-3-210, RELATING TO THE TIME PERIOD FOR PROCURING REGISTRATION AND LICENSE, TEMPORARY LICENSE PLATES, TRANSFER OF LICENSE PLATES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COUNTY MAY ASSESS AN ADDITIONAL FEE PURSUANT TO A SUCCESSFUL REFERENDUM.

11/30/22	Senate	Prefiled
11/30/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/10/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 107)
01/10/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 107)
02/08/23		Scrivener's error corrected
02/13/23		Scrivener's error corrected
02/22/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/27/23		Scrivener's error corrected
03/01/23	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 19)
03/01/23	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/03/24	Senate	Amended
03/02/23		Scrivener's error corrected
04/03/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/03/24	Senate	Second Reading Failed (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/03/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-7 Nays-34 (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/04/24		Scrivener's error corrected